
 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                                                             
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

  

  

 

   

 
  

State of California 
Edmund G. Brown Jr., Governor 

February 2018 

ACCUSATIONS FILED 

Name and City 
License 
No. 

Date Filed 
Alleged Violations 

Kim, Jonathan Hyungsuk 
Los Angles, CA 

DC 30235 2/01/2018 Conviction of a crime which is substantially related to the 
duties of a chiropractor; insurance fraud; unprofessional 
conduct/commission of acts involving moral turpitude, 
dishonesty or corruption; knowingly making or signing a 
document related to the practice of chiropractic which 
falsely represents the facts; participation in the act of 
fraud/misrepresentation; disciplinary action taken by 
another state agency. 

Cho, Joshua Han 
Los Angeles, CA 

DC 27731 2/06/2018 Conviction of a crime which is substantially related to the 
duties of a chiropractor; insurance fraud; unprofessional 
conduct/commission of acts involving moral turpitude, 
dishonesty or corruption; knowingly making or signing a 
document related to the practice of chiropractic which 
falsely represents the facts; participation in acts of 
fraud/misrepresentation. 

Bunyad, Darius  
Petaluma, CA 

DC 31246 2/08/2018 Sexual acts involving patients on premises; act of sexual 
misconduct with a patient; unprofessional 
conduct/commission of acts involving moral turpitude, 
dishonesty or corruption; unprofessional conduct/gross 
negligence; act of sexual abuse, misconduct, or relations 
with a patient. 

Elchami, Tarek 
Escondido, CA 

DC 27051 2/12/2018 Conviction of a crime which is substantially related to the 
duties of a chiropractor; conviction of a crime involving 
moral turpitude, dishonesty, physical violence or 
corruption; unprofessional conduct/commission of acts 
involving moral turpitude, dishonesty or corruption; 
knowingly making or signing a document related to the 
practice of chiropractic which falsely represents the facts; 
participation in the act of fraud/misrepresentation; 
insurance fraud. 



 
 

   

 

 
 

  

 
   

 
  

 
 
 

 
   

      

 
 

 

 
 

 
   

      

 
 

 
 

 

  

 

 
   

 

Berardi, Darrin David 
Fairfield, CA 

DC 20511 2/20/2018 Conviction of a crime which is substantially related to the 
duties of a chiropractor; unprofessional conduct/ 
endangering the health, welfare or safety of the public; 
dangerous use of alcohol in a manner dangerous to the 
safety of oneself and the public; conviction of more than 
one misdemeanor involving the dangerous use of alcohol. 

Michals, John Charles 
San Marcos, CA 

DC 29213 2/22/2018 Conviction of a crime which is substantially related to the 
duties of a chiropractor; conviction of a crime involving 
moral turpitude, dishonesty, physical violence or 
corruption; unprofessional conduct/commission of acts 
involving moral turpitude, dishonesty or corruption; 
commission of acts of sexual abuse and misconduct with 
patients. 

Bajwa, Sukhjeet Singh 
Porterville, CA 

DC 30003 2/26/2018 Conviction of a crime which is substantially related to the 
duties of a chiropractor; unprofessional conduct/ 
endangering the health, welfare or safety of the public; 
dangerous use of alcohol in a manner dangerous to the 
safety of oneself and the public; conviction of more than 
one misdemeanor involving the dangerous use of alcohol. 

Wilson, Rustin Craig 
Lawndale, CA  

DC 32429 2/27/2018 Conviction of a crime which is substantially related to the 
duties of a chiropractor. 

STATEMENT OF ISSUES 
Name and City License No. Date Filed Action Effective Date Violations 

No Data to Report 

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS 

Name and City 
License 

No. 
Action 

Effective 
Date 

Violations 

Yoo, Phillip Brian 
Garden Grove, CA 

DC 31461 2/03/2018 Revoked, 
stayed, 
3 yrs. 
probation  

False advertising and misrepresentation; 
conspiring to violate provisions of the ACT or 
regulations; participation in the act of 
fraud/misrepresentation; false or misleading 
adverting that violates Business & Professional 
Code Section 17500; use of inappropriate title; 
advertising the use of unapproved lasers. 

Kurestian, Shahen M. 
Glendale, CA 

DC 31558 2/24/2018 Additional 
2yrs 
probation  

Failure to post suspension notice as directed in 
probation conditions; failure to obey all laws of 
probation.  

REINSTATMENT OF LICENSE 
Name and City License No. Date Filed Action Effective Date Violations 

No Data to Report 

FINAL CITATIONS ISSUED 



                                         

                                 
                
                        
                          

 

   

     

 
 

  
    

 
 

 
    

  
 

 
    

 
 

 

Name and City 
License 
Number 

Fine Amount Date Issued Violations 

No Data to Report 

PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT 
Name and City License No. Revocation Date Action 

No Data to Report 

PETITION FOR EARLY TERMINATION OF PROBATION 
Name and City License Number Probation End Date Action 

No Data to Report 

PETITION FOR MODIFICATION OF PROBATION 
Name and City License Number Probation End Date Action 

No Data to Report 

T (916) 263-5355 Board of Chiropractic Examiners 

F (916) 327-0039        901 P Street, Suite 142A 
TT/TDD (800) 735-2929    Sacramento, California 95814        

Consumer Complaint Hotline www.chiro.ca.gov 
(866) 543‐1311 

www.chiro.ca.gov



